Subject to change – M. Kottkamp, D. Liebl, A. Winter, 03.2008 - 1MA116_06E.doc
Rohde & Schwarz products: R&S®SMU200A, R&S®SMJ100A, R&S®SMATE_200A vector signal
generators, R&S®FSG, R&S®FSU , R&S®FSQ signal analyzers
Generating and Analyzing Downlink Signals for
Evolved GSM/EDGE Radio Access Network
Application Note 1MA116
This application note describes how to generate and how to analyze the new GERAN Evolution modulation
schemes for receiver, power amplifier, and transmitter tests using R&S®SMU Vector Signal Generators and

1MA116_06E.doc 37 Rohde & Schwarz
10 Ordering Information
Signal analyzer, spectrum analyzer, measuring receiver, and options
R&S® FSQx 20 Hz to 40 GHz 1155.5001.x
R&S® FSUx 20 Hz to 50 GHz 1166.1660.x
R&S® FSGx 9 kHz to 8 / 13.6 GHz 1309.0002.x
R&S® FSQ-K70 Vector signal analysis 1161.8038.02
R&S® FSU-B73 Vector signal analysis  1169.5696.03
Vector signal generator and options
R&S
®
 SMU200A Vector Signal Generator 1141.2005.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B102 Frequency Range 100 kHz to 2.2 GHz 1141.8503.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B103 Frequency Range 100 kHz to 3 GHz 1141.8603.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B104 Frequency Range 100 kHz to 4 GHz 1141.8703.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B106 Frequency Range 100 kHz to 6 GHz 1141.8803.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B9 Baseband with dig. modulation (real time)
and ARB (128 Msample)
1404.1501.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B10 Baseband with dig. modulation (real time)
and ARB (64 Msample)
1141.7007.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B11 Baseband with dig. modulation (real time)
and ARB (16 Msample)
1159.8411.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B13 Baseband Main Module 1141.8003.02
R&S
®
 SMU-B31  High-Power Output  1159.8011.02
R&S
®
 SMJ100A Vector Signal Generator 1404.4507.02
R&S